

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6869

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

21 September 2021

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to patient data management system.

You asked:

- 1. Which patient data management system or clinical information system/platform is used in ITU/ICU at Maidstone and Tunbridge Wells? When is the contract due for renewal?
- 2. Which patient data management system or clinical information system/platform is used in theatre at Maidstone and Tunbridge Wells? When is the contract due for renewal?
- 3. Name of Department/Person who manages these contracts?
- 4. Who is the supplier of the nurse call system used in the ward?

Trust response:

- 1. None.
- 2. Theatreman. Will be replaced in approximately 1 year with sunrise
- 3. Jane Saunders, Programme Director for EPR (Sunrise) and Digital Transformation
- 4. At Maidstone Hospital we use:
- Aid-Call Ltd
- Wandsworth Group Ltd
- Static Systems Group Ltd
- Mediplan Ltd

At Tunbridge Wells Hospital we use:

Wandsworth Group Ltd